

2411 W. 14th Street, Tempe, Arizona 85281 - 6942 • T 480.731.8000 • F 480.731.8506 • www.maricopa.edu

August 29, 2023

Brainfuse, LLC Attn: Troy Weiman 271 Madison Ave, 3rd Floor New York, NY 10016 tweiman@brainfuse.com

Via e-mail

Subject: Notification of Award for MCCCD RFP 3527-6

Dear Mr.Weiman:

I am pleased to announce that the Governing Board of the Maricopa County Community College District (MCCCD) has approved the award of RFP 3527-6 for Online Tutoring Services to Brainfuse, LLC. in accordance with the requirements of the RFP.

The awarded contract will consist of this award letter, the original MCCCD RFP 3527-6 and addenda, Brainfuse's proposal and Best and Final Offer response.

To signify your acceptance of the contract award please sign and return the following page. The initial term of the contract will begin September 4, 2023 until September 3, 2024. The contract has four (4) additional 1-year automatic renewals that would extend the term of this contract through September 3, 2028 should all renewals be exercised.

A main point of contact who will coordinate any platform improvements as offered in your proposal will be identified and you will be notified once that happens. Pricing under the new contract will begin September 4, 2023.

No billable services should be provided under this RFP prior to the receipt of a valid Purchase Order.

If you have any questions regarding this award, please contact Larry Woo at (480) 731-8521 or larry.woo@domail.maricopa.edu.

Sincerely,

David Martin Director of Purchasing & Auxiliary Services



2411 W. 14th Street, Tempe, Arizona 85281 - 6942 • T 480.731.8000 • F 480.731.8506 • www.maricopa.edu

BRAINFUSE, LLC

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF AWARD

RFP 3527-6 – Online Tutoring Services

I agree to the award of this contract as stated in the award letter above.

Print Name:	Troy Weiman	Title:	Director of Accounts
Signature:		_ Date:	8/30/2023